Telephone (0274) 3 737 200 - Fax: (0274) 3 737 904

No. 3700763651 issued by the Department of Planning and Investing 
of Binh Duong Province on December 24th, 2007. The 8th amendment 
was on August 30, 2016 

Business Registration 
Certi�cate

Charter capital VND 280,000,000,000 (Two hundred and eighty billion VND )

Legal representative Mr. TRAN NGOC CHU - Chairman

Director Mr. HOANG DUC HOANG

Hoa Sen Group owns 100%

Business activities Production of cold rolled coils, roof plate and hot dip galvanizing steel, aluminum-zinc alloy 
coated steel sheet, pre-paint galvanized steel and other alloy coated steel.

[...]

Ward, Di An Town, Binh Duong Province, Vietnam

Telephone (0274) 3 737 999 - Fax: (0274) 3 737 999  

No. 3700785528 issued by the Department of Planning and Investment 
of Binh Duong Province on December 24th, 2007

Business Registration 
Certi�cation

Charter capital VND 16,276,000,000 (Sixteen billion two hundred and seventy six million VND)

Legal representative Mr. VU VAN THANH - Chairman
Director Mr. VO MINH TUONG 

Business activities Goods and passenger transportation services by road and by waterway; direct 
supporting service for water transportation; warehouses; storage of goods;

[...]

Ria – Vung Tau Province, Vietnam

Telephone 0937.937.547

No. 3502313442 issued by the Department of Planning and Investment of Ba Ria 
– Vung Tau on August 8th, 2016. The 3rd amendment was on October 24th, 2017 

Business Registration 
Certi�cate

Charter capital VND 160,000,000,000 (One hundred sixty billion VND)

Legal representative Mr. TRAN NGOC CHU - Chairman
Director Mr. NGUYEN VAN TRUONG

Hoa Sen Group owns 100%

THE CAPACITY OF 
THE FIRST PHASE

85,000
TONS/YEAR

SUBSIDIARIES
ASSOCIATED COMPANY

HOA SEN CENTRAL
EXECUTIVE OFFICE
ADDRESS
Lot A1.1 and TT 6.2&7, Nhon Hoa Industrial Park, Nhon Hoa Ward, An

[...]

ture construction according to the housing construction plan to change the right) 
- Of�ce and storage leasing in the industrial zone
- Buoys and anchors trading
- Industrial park infrastructure trading, real estate trading

Mr. TRAN NGOC CHU – Chairman of the Board of Directors

Charter capital VND 37,080,240,000 ( Thirty seven billion eighty million two hundred 
and forty thousand VND)

HOA SEN YEN BAI JOINT STOCK COMPANY

Address Group 48, Dong Tam Ward, Yen Bai City, Yen Bai Province

No. 5200861319 issued by Department of Planning and Investment of Yen Bai 
Province on May 5, 2016. Amended on December 22, 2016

Business Registration

[...]

Legal Representative

Business activities

Hoa Sen Group owns 70%

Trading real estate, land use right belongs to owner, user or leaseholder
Details: of�ce leasing, house trading

Mr. TRAN NGOC CHU – Chairman of the Board of Directors

Charter Capital VND 120,000,000,000 (One hundred twenty billion VND)

Director Mr. TRAN QUOC PHAM

SUBSIDIARIES/ ASSOCIATED COMPANIES FOR 
HOTEL – REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT PROJECTS

HOA SEN HOI VAN JOINT STOCK COMPANY
Address No. 01 Ngo May Street, Nguyen Van Cu Ward, Quy Nhon City, Binh Dinh Province

Telephone 0905.117.106

[...]

3702604209 issued by the Department of Planning and Investment of Binh Duong 
Province on September 27th, 2017. The �rst amendment was on October 16th, 2017 

Business Registration 
Certi�cate

Legal representative Mrs. PHAM NGOC HA - Chairman

Charter capital VND 22,260,000,000 (Twenty two billion two hundred and sixty million VND)

Business activities

Hoa Sen Group owns 10%

- Manufacturing metal components;
- Site demolition and preparation. Detail: site forming and clearance service, excavating 
and removing soil
- Other specialized constructing activities. Detail: scaffolding, forming and bending